
Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Eastern Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids
HSC Lab Services and OCME Functional Program 
Update

Stantec St. John's NL $76,372.00 2023-3375/ PO# 1464956 29-Mar-23
Scope of work based (21 

weeks), one time 
N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Limited Call For Bids
Pass Through/Endodry service contract for new CB 
hospital

Steris Richmond Hill ON $51,010.00 2023-3464 / PO #499807 15-May-23 1 Year N/A

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Supply & Delivery of Field Marking Powder Eastchem (NL) Inc. Paradise NL $18,800.00 2023076 23-May-23 1 Year
Two (2) one (1) year 

terms

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids Blackberry Support Renewal ONX Enterprise Solutions Toronto ON $105,491.25 223007381 25-May-23 1 Year N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids
Air Services  -   Blanc Sablon - St. Anthony (Ice 
Conditions)

Air Borealis Limited Partnership St. John's NL $14,510.58 223006475 16-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Legionnaire   -   Troubleshoot Autopilot Issues Kongsberg Mount Pearl NL $20,823.52 223006542 16-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids
MV Veteran  -  Field Service Technician to Service 
Thruster Position Indicators on Port Thruster, and 
Check STBD Thruster

Kongsberg Mount Pearl NL $20,823.52 223006545 16-May-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids
Maintenance Supplies for Repair of the Indoor 
Range at RNC HQ

Action Target Inc. Provo UT $15,473.43 223006566 16-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Veteran  -   Marshalling Boat
Central Recreational Supplies Ltd o/a Adventure 

Sales & Service
Gander NL $18,277.39 223005290 17-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Equipment Repairs   # 88300 Chad Seymour Stamford Supply & Service Limited Lundbreck AB $12,697.31 223006762 17-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids
MV Hazel McIsaac - Repair Required to Replace 
Leaky Fuel Pump on Cummins Diesel Engine

Cummins Canada ULC Toronto ON $12,422.07 223006774 17-May-23 N/A N/A

Education Limited Call For Bids Educational Resources Breakwater Books Limited St. John's NL $10,465.00 223006785 17-May-23 N/A N/A

Industry, Energy & Technology Limited Call For Bids Backpack Drill and Related Components IRL Supplies (2011) Ltd Prince George BC $13,483.25 223006890 18-May-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids
Circuit Court From Happy Valley Goose Bay to Port 
Hope Simpson and Return

Air Borealis Limited Partnership St. John's NL $12,241.28 223006971 18-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids MV Hazel McIsaac  -   EVAC Macerator Pump CTH Instruments Ltd Dartmouth NS $10,443.20 223007090 19-May-23 N/A N/A

House of Assembly Limited Call For Bids Working Papers Caseware International Inc. Toronto ON $14,400.00 223007351 24-May-23 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Limited Call For Bids Project W-G-03b Bay St Georges Grading B & S Trucking Ltd Deer Lake NL $17,362.80 223007353 24-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Equipment Repairs # 5420   Deer Lake Core Equipment Inc. St. Catherine's ON $12,419.06 223007417 25-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Cut, Tack Coat and Resurface Intersection of R70 Concord Paving Limited Carbonear NL $15,000.00 223007591 26-May-23 N/A N/A

Public Service Commission Limited Call For Bids
Consultation Services for Review of Independent 
Appointments Commission Act For Month of April, 
2023

David Gregory Conway St. John's NL $17,000.00 223007818 30-May-23 N/A N/A

Industry, Energy & Technology Limited Call For Bids Till and Humis Sample Analysis ALS Canada Ltd  North Vancouver BC $20,000.00 223007914 30-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Toilet Tissue and Paper Towels Goose Bay Wholesalers Limited
Happy Valley- Goose 

Bay
NL $18,857.00 223007943 30-May-23 N/A N/A

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  May 16th, 2023 to May 31st, 2023



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  May 16th, 2023 to May 31st, 2023

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Component Exchange Rockwell Collins Inc. Wichita KS $12,124.00 223007949 30-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids
MV Legionnaire   -   Replace Two Leaking Cylinder 
Head Gaskets

Wajax Limited o/a Wajax Industrial Components LP Mon QC $12,031.51 223007996 31-May-23 N/A N/A

Digital Government & Service NL Limited Call For Bids Contributions made by OHS
Canadian Centre for Occupational Health and 

Safety (CCOHS)
Hamilton ON $12,000.00 223008045 31-May-23 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Limited Call For Bids Construction of Live Bear Traps Dawe's Mobile Welding King's Point NL $18,400.00 223008050 31-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids Landing Gear Components, 123001919 KADEX AERO SUPPLY LTD Peterborough ON $37,129.86 223004617 2-May-23 N/A N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Limited Call For Bids
Repair Gravel Road and Install New Culvert, 
123004072

MARINE CONTRACTORS INC Corner Brook NL $32,350.00 223007578 26-May-23 N/A N/A

Executive Council Limited Call For Bids OnBase Software Maintenance Renewal, 123004257 HYLAND SOFTWARE INC Westlake OH  $69,491.90 USD 223007805 30-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Limited Call For Bids
MV VETERAN - SSE TO OVERHAUL TUNNEL 
THRUSTER, 123004214

KONGSBERG Mount Pearl NL  $44,486.90 USD 223007923 30-May-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids
Prescriptions for Adult Corrections, WCCC, 
123004309

TPW PHARMACY INC Stephenville NL $40,000.00 223008025 31-May-23 N/A N/A

Fisheries, Forestry & Agriculture Limited Call For Bids
6" x 6" x 16' Pressure Treated Rough Lumber (Pynn's 
Brook), 123003896

GOODFELLOW INC Deer Lake NL $17,760.00 223008093 31-May-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids RCMP Resources for a Special Operation RECEIVER GENERAL FOR CANADA St. John's NL $22,000.00 223001420 10-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Justice & Public Safety Limited Call For Bids Service Agreement with Eaton Industries EATON INDUSTRIES (CANADA) COMPANY Toronto ON $20,690.00 223001661 11-Apr-23 N/A N/A

Labrador Grenfell Health Authority Limited Call For Bids Millipore water systems consumables supply Millipore Sigma Burlington ON $10,459.92 2022-2530B / PO# 0104081 25-May-23 1 Year N/A

NL Health Services (NL Centre for Health 
Information)

Limited Call For Bids Mitel Telephony Safeguard Services/Support Bell Aliant Montreal QC $55,905.76 
2022-2912/2022-3074/2023-3156/2023-

3267
25-May-23 1 Year (to April 30, 2024) N/A

NL Health Services (Central Zone) Limited Call For Bids Entry Door Replacement Mental Health CNRHC Ace Locksmith Mount Pearl NL $52,230.80 2022-3006(A) 25-May-23 One Time N/A

Tourism, Culture, Arts & Recreation Other
6(a)(vi) Pre-qualified 

supplier
Personal Microphone for Cast members for CFA - 
equipment meets specs required 

Long & McQuade Limited St. John's NL $26,421.29 223006722 17-May-23 One Time Purchase N/A

Town of Gander Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Chlorine Tonners Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $19,728.00 PO2023-0423 18-May-23 June 30th, 2023 N/A

Town of Gander Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Soda Ash Brenntag Canada Inc. Mount Pearl NL $19,728.00 PO2023-0423 18-May-23 N/A N/A

NL Health Services - Western Region Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Service agreement for Diagnostic Imaging 
equipment

GE Healthcare Mississauga ON $829,130.00 2023-3151/PO 440451 28-Apr-23 1 year N/A 

NL Health Services - Digital Health Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Microsoft Unified Software Support Microsoft Canada Inc. Mississauga ON $240,748.41 2023-3391 PO018710 8-May-23 1 year N/A 

NL Health Services - Digital Health Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Managed Infrastructure Services Renewal for EHR & 
Drug Information Systems

TELUS Burnaby BC $1,804,005.12 2023-3418 PO018769 12-May-23 1 year N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban and 
Rural Zones

Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Nursing Staffing Services Northern Medical Halifax NS Value based on usage 2023-3083 17-May-23 1 year NA

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban and 
Rural Zones

Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Nursing Staffing Services Priority Healthcare Mississauga ON Value based on usage 2023-3232 15-May-23 1 year N/A 

NL Health Services - Western Zone Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Physician Recruitment CanAm Physician Recruiting Elmsdale NS Value based on usage 2023-3206 6-Apr-23 1 year Auto



Public Body Type of Procurement
Relevant Clause if 

Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 
(City/Town)

Supplier 
Location 

(Prov/State)

Contract Price 
(Exclusive of 

HST)
Contract #

Date of 
Award

Term of Contract Renewal Options

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)
Version 4 - 2022-02-01
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl
CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  May 16th, 2023 to May 31st, 2023

Executive Council Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
RMS/MRE/CAD & Mobile Software Renewal Versaterm Inc. Ottawa ON $190,767.20 223007318 24-May-23 July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024 N/A

Executive Council Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Oracle Support Renewal Oracle Canada ULC Toronto ON $12,370,156.61

RQ# 123002932
223007555 (Year 1)

26-May-23 June 1, 2023 - May 31, 2028 NA

Executive Council Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Content Manager Support Renewal Micro Focus Software Solutions Canada Co. Ottawa ON $346,442.25 CAD 223007449 25-May-23 June 1, 2023 - May 31, 2024 NA

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available

For the purchase of mod kit 
MKM215-0081-1 and 215-30154, fitting, in support 
of the CL415 Water Bomber fleet. The current 
switches are no longer procurable so we have to get 
this kit to replace the switches to continue 
operations.

Viking Air Sidney BC
$69,731.37 CAD
$51,902.77USD

123004099
223008413

5-Jun-23 N/A N/A

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban 
Region

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Service agreement for Cyclotron & Synthera Units Ion Beam Applications (IBA) Walloon Brabant BE $450,710.17 2023-3108/PO 1475116 24-May-23 3 Years N/A 

NL Health Services - Labrador Grenfell 
Zone

Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
X-ray system preventative maintenance and 
accident protection

Carestream Health Canada Company Rochester NY $250,523.91 2023-3380 / PO# 0104027 23-May-23 3.5 Years N/A 

NL Health Services - Eastern Urban Zone Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Removal of Damaged Materials HSC Cafeteria Marcus Contracting Ltd Paradise NL $478,000.00 2023-3490/PO 1474929 23-May-23 1 Year N/A 

Health & Community Services Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Postage for Neopost Machine Quadient Canada Ltd Markham ON $228,000.00 223007667 29-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available
Emergency docking of the MV Grace Sparkes to 
replace a damaged propeller seal.

St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $168,000 223007825 30-May-23 N/A N/A

Transportation & Infrastructure Other
6(a)(iv) Emergency or 
situation of urgency

Drawdown for fuel, ramp fees and landing fees 
associated with Nova Scotia Fires for Air Services 
Water Bomber Fleet

Yarmouth International Airport Corporations Yarmouth NS $130,000.00 223007927 30-May-23 N/A N/A


	Award Report

